1
DEMO MANUAL DC265
DESIGN-READY SWITCHERS
DRAFT ONLY
LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CONFIDENTIAL
LTC1628
2-Phase, Synchronous,
5V/3A–3.3V/3A 12V/200mA

DESIGN-READY SWITCHERS
DRAFT ONLY
LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CONFIDENTIAL
MANUFACTURER USA EUROPE JAPAN HONG KONG SINGAPORE TAIWAN/KOREA
AVX (843) 946-0362 44-1252-770-000 81-751-592-3897 852-2-363-3303 65-258-2833 886-2-516-7010
BH Electronics (612) 894-9590
Central (516) 435-1110 49-0816-143-963 822-2-268-9795
Coilcraft (847) 639-6400 886-2-264-3646 65-296-6933 886-2-264-3646
Fairchild (888) 522-5372 44-1793-856-856 81-3-5620-6175 852-2-273-7200 65-252-5077 886-2-712-0500
Gowanda (716) 532-2234
IR (310) 322-3331 44-1883-713-215 81-3-3983-0086 852-2-803-7380 65-221-8371 822-2-858-8773
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR
C1 1 EEFCD0J470R 47µF 6.3V 20% Capacitor Panasonic
C2 1 EEFCD0G560R 56µF 4V 20% Capacitor Panasonic
C3 to C6, C18 5 0603ZC104MAT1A 0.1µF 10V 20% X7R Capacitor AVX
C7 1 06033A221KAT1A 220pF 50V 5% NPO Capacitor AVX
C8 1 06033A471KAT1A 470pF 50V 5% NPO Capacitor AVX
C9, C10, C13, C14 4 06035A270JAT1A 27pF 50V 5% NPO Capacitor AVX
C11, C12 2 06033A102JAT1A 1000pF 25V 5% NPO Capacitor AVX
C15 1 0805ZC105MAT1A 1µF 10V 20% X7R Capacitor AVX
C16 1 TACR475M010R 4.7µF 10V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX
C17 1 THCR70E1H226ZT 22µF 50V Y5U Capacitor Marcon
C20, C21 2 0603ZC103KAT1A 0.01µF 10V 10% X7R Capacitor AVX
C22 1 TPSD336M020R0200 33µF 20V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX
D1, D2 2 MBRM140T3 40V 1A Schottky Diode Motorola
D3, D4 2 CMDSH-3TR 30V 0.1A Schottky Diode Central
L1 1 ETQP6F10R2HFA 8µH SMT Inductor Sumida
M1, M2 2 FDS8936A Dual N-Channel MOSFET Fairchild
M3 1 IRLL014TR N-Channel MOSFET IR
R1, R2 2 LR1206-01-R015-F 0.015Ω 1/4W 1% Chip Resistor IRC
R3 1 CR16-1053FM 105k 1/16W 1% Chip Resistor TAD
R4 1 CR16-6342FM 63.4k 1/16W 1% Chip Resistor TAD
R5, R6 2 CR16-2002FM 20k 1/16W 1% Chip Resistor TAD
R7 1 CR16-153JM 15k 1/16W 5% Chip Resistor TAD
R8 1 CR16-682JM 6.8k 1/16W 5% Chip Resistor TAD
R9, R10, R12 3 CR16-105JM 1M 1/16W 5% Chip Resistor TAD
R11 1 CR16-100JM 10Ω 1/16W 5% Chip Resistor TAD
R17 1 CR16-472JM 4.7k 1/16W 1% Chip Resistor TAD
R19 1 CR16-1003FM 100k 1/16W 1% Chip Resistor TAD
R20 1 CR16-7321FM 7.32k 1/16W 1% Chip Resistor TAD
T1 1 501-0655 8µH 1:1.44 SMT Inductor B H Electronics
U1 1 LTC1628CG Multiphase Dual DC/DC Contoller IC LTC
PARTS LIST
   A  UFACTURER I  FOR   ATIO